LAOIS COUNTY COUNCIL
Q3 2024 Public Contracts awarded greater than €25,000

Type of Contract

Duration of
Supplies, Services,

Contract

Estimate/Value of
Contract (Ex VAT)

Category of Contract
Framework

Single,
Award Date e

Tender Reference Name of Contractor/Supplier

Legal Address of Contractor/Supplier Contract Description

CFT2760934

CFT3427217

LS24000037T

LS24000038T

LS23000030T

LS23000030T
Direct invitation

LS24000039T

Direct invitation
Direct invitation

2023/S 082-249236
Direct invitation

CFT3878668

Expert Leisure
Sole Sports & Leisure

1. Ballyfin Construction Ltd. (Preferred Supplier)

2. CTS Projects Ltd. (1st Substitute)

3. Dunne Brothers Ltd. (2nd Substitute)

4. L&G Campion Construction Ltd. t/a Liam Campion (3rd
Substitute)

5. Timahoe Construction Ltd. t/a Leinster Property
Services (4th Substitute)

1. Derek Kenny (Preferred Supplier)

2. Smyth Project Management Ltd. t/a Teknabuild (1st
Substitute)

3.Delaney Plumbing Ltd. (2nd Substitute)

Dunne Bros Ltd

Dunne Bros Ltd
Absolute Landscaping Ltd

Dunne Bros Ltd

Robert Dooley Plant Hire Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd

Plazamont, T/A Dan Morrissey & Co
Park Plant Hire Ltd, T/A Killeen Civil Engineering Ltd

Dunne Bros Ltd.

Unit Jun1Un/UnJ2 Greenogue Business Park, Rathcoole, Co Dublin

Unit 8, Rosemount Bus. Park, Sinnottstown Lane, Drinagh, Co. Wexford

1. Rossmore, Ballyfin, Co. Laois

2. Richardstown, Ballyboughall, Co. Dublin
3. 0'Moore Street, Mountmellick, Co. Laois
4. Watercastle, Durrow, Co. Laois

€265,598.00

€188,405.50

Max of €2 Million

5. Unit D, Taurus Business Park, Greenhills Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24

1. 33 Coolaghknock, The Plains, Kildare Town, Co. Kildare, R51AY67

2.Clonfert, Rhode, Co. Offaly
3. Killeen, Camross, Co. Laois

16 0'Moore Street, Townparks, Mountmellick, Co. Laois

16 O'Moore Street, Townparks, Mountmellick, Co. Laois
Glenbrook, Ballyroan, Co. Laois

16 O'Moore Street, Townparks, Mountmellick, Co. Laois

Colt, Ballyroan, Portlaoise, Co. Laois
Tower House, Clonminch, Tullamore, Co. Offaly

Busherstown, Bennekerry, Co. Carlow
Cork Road, Portlaoise, Co. Laois

16 O'Moore Street, Townparks, Mountmellick, Co. Laois

Max of €2 Million

€84,179.55

€121,500.62
€62,224.60

€93,064.00

€50,000.00
€220,485.18

€736,453.95
€63,940.90

€31,860.00

Works
Services

Works

Works

Services

Works

Works
Services

Works

Services
Works

Works
Works

Works

24/06/2024

11/06/2024

06/09/2024

25/09/2024

09/09/2024

09/09/2024
04/07/2024

23/08/2024

26/08/2024
04/07/2024

07/10/2024
14/10/2024

17/09/2024

5years

6 months

2 year max term

2 year max term

6 months

6 months
6 months

6 months

6 months
6 months

12 months
6 months

180 days

Redesign, Supply, Installation & Servicing of Gym at
Portlaoise Leisure Centre

Refurfishment of Design Supply & Installation of
Playground Portarlington

Laois County Council Minor Building Works Contract
2024

Laois County Council
Plumbing Services Contract 2024

Construction of a new disabled toilet facilities /
relocation of kitchen

A new wetroom and bedroom extension

Soft Landscaping at People's Park, Portarlington

National and regional road verge and hedge cutting
maintenance

Hire of hedgecutter with operator

Hard landscaping at People's Park, Portarlington

National Road Pavement Scheme 2024

Emergency culvert replacement at Clonmeen, Errill,
Co. Laois

Retaining Wall Remedial Works at Riverview
Apartments

Single Contract

Single Contract

Framework

Framework

Award from LGOPC Framework

Award from LGOPC Framework
Direct invitation

Award from LGOPC Framework

Direct invitation
Direct invitation

E-tenders
Direct invitation

Single



