

LAOIS COUNTY COUNCIL Q3 2024 Public Contracts awarded greater than €25,000

The san said								
Tender Reference	Name of Contractor/Supplier	Legal Address of Contractor/Supplier	Estimate/Value of Contract (Ex VAT)	Type of Contract Supplies, Services, Works	Award Date	Duration of Contract	Contract Description	Category of Contract Single, Framework
CFT2760934	Expert Leisure	Unit Jun1Un/UnJ2 Greenogue Business Park, Rathcoole, Co Dublin	€265,598.00	Services	24/06/2024	5 years	Redesign, Supply, Installation & Servicing of Gym at Portlaoise Leisure Centre	Single Contract
CFT3427217	Sole Sports & Leisure	Unit 8, Rosemount Bus. Park, Sinnottstown Lane, Drinagh, Co. Wexford	€188,405.50	Works	11/06/2024	6 months	Refurfishment of Design Supply & Installation of Playground Portarlington	Single Contract
LS24000037T	Ballyfin Construction Ltd. (Preferred Supplier) CTS Projects Ltd. (1st Substitute) Dunne Brothers Ltd. (2nd Substitute) L&G Campion Construction Ltd. t/a Liam Campion (3rd Substitute) Timahoe Construction Ltd. t/a Leinster Property Services (4th Substitute)	Rossmore, Ballyfin, Co. Laois Richardstown, Ballyboughall, Co. Dublin O'Moore Street, Mountmellick, Co. Laois Watercastle, Durrow, Co. Laois Unit D, Taurus Business Park, Greenhills Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24	Max of €2 Million	Works	06/09/2024	2 year max term	Laois County Council Minor Building Works Contract 2024	Framework
LS24000038T	Derek Kenny (Preferred Supplier) Smyth Project Management Ltd. t/a Teknabuild (1st Substitute) Delaney Plumbing Ltd. (2nd Substitute)	33 Coolaghknock, The Plains, Kildare Town, Co. Kildare, R51AY67 2.Clonfert, Rhode, Co. Offaly 3. Killeen, Camross, Co. Laois	Max of €2 Million	Services	25/09/2024	2 year max term	Laois County Council Plumbing Services Contract 2024	Framework
LS23000030T	Dunne Bros Ltd	16 O'Moore Street, Townparks, Mountmellick, Co. Laois	€84,179.55	Works	09/09/2024	6 months	Construction of a new disabled toilet facilities / relocation of kitchen	Award from LGOPC Framework
LS23000030T	Dunne Bros Ltd	16 O'Moore Street, Townparks, Mountmellick, Co. Laois	€121,500.62	Works	09/09/2024	6 months	A new wetroom and bedroom extension	Award from LGOPC Framework
Direct invitation	Absolute Landscaping Ltd	Glenbrook, Ballyroan, Co. Laois	€62,224.60	Services	04/07/2024	6 months	Soft Landscaping at People's Park, Portarlington	Direct invitation
LS24000039T	Dunne Bros Ltd	16 O'Moore Street, Townparks, Mountmellick, Co. Laois	€93,064.00	Works	23/08/2024	6 months	National and regional road verge and hedge cutting maintenance	Award from LGOPC Framework
Direct invitation	Robert Dooley Plant Hire Ltd	Colt, Ballyroan, Portlaoise, Co. Laois	€50,000.00	Services	26/08/2024	6 months	Hire of hedgecutter with operator	Direct invitation
Direct invitation	Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	Tower House, Clonminch, Tullamore, Co. Offaly	€220,485.18	Works	04/07/2024	6 months	Hard landscaping at People's Park, Portarlington	Direct invitation
2023/S 082-249236	Plazamont, T/A Dan Morrissey & Co	Busherstown, Bennekerry, Co. Carlow	€736,453.95	Works	07/10/2024	12 months	National Road Pavement Scheme 2024	E-tenders
Direct invitation	Park Plant Hire Ltd, T/A Killeen Civil Engineering Ltd	Cork Road, Portlaoise, Co. Laois	€63,940.90	Works	14/10/2024	6 months	Emergency culvert replacement at Clonmeen, Errill, Co. Laois	Direct invitation
CFT3878668	Dunne Bros Ltd.	16 O'Moore Street, Townparks, Mountmellick, Co. Laois	€31,860.00	Works	17/09/2024	180 days	Retaining Wall Remedial Works at Riverview Apartments	Single